San Juan Water Commission

7450 East Main Street, Suite B \* Farmington \* New Mexico \* 87402 Ph: 505-564-8969 \* Fax: 505-564-3322 \* Email: sjwcoffice@sjwc.org MEMBERS: City of Aztec City of Bloomfield City of Farmington San Juan County S.J. County Rural Water Users Association

## **NOTICE OF ATTENDANCE**

## Colorado River Water Users Association Annual Conference December 3-6, 2024 Las Vegas, Nevada

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that members of the San Juan Water Commission will attend the Colorado River Water Users Association's Annual Conference from December 3-6, 2024, at Paris Las Vegas in Las Vegas, Nevada. Though it is possible a quorum may be in attendance, no San Juan Water Commission decisions or votes will be made.